
The Dogleg Golf Society

Dogleg 2024 @ Overstone
Printed: 12 August 2024
Result of the Competition played on 3 August 2024 at Overstone Park

Result (Nett Scores):

Nett
Diff

Hcap
Chg

New
Hcap

Overall
Position

Score (Stroke Rcd) Placing CountBack

Overall
-14 -2.1 15.6 1 Dave Brown 42 pts (18) Overall Winner 23 15 9 4

-8 -0.8 15.3 2 Russ Owen 36 pts (16) Overall Runner-Up 19 10 2 1

Division 1
-5 -0.5 -0.2 5 Richard Rice 33 pts (00) Division 1 - Winner 18 12 7 3

-2 -0.2 2.1 9 Craig Sampson 30 pts (02) 15 9 5 1

-2 -0.2 5.8 10 Adam Armstrong 30 pts (06) 13 7 2 0

Division 2
-7 -0.7 11.2 3 Pat Crouch 35 pts (12) Division 2 - Winner 22 16 8 2

-3 -0.3 14.2 7 Phil Ogden 31 pts (15) 18 10 4 2

0 0 13.8 14 Tom McGowan 28 pts (14) 12 7 2 0

1 0 11.8 16 Pepe Smith 27 pts (12) 13 9 3 0

2 +0.6 11.1 18 Craig Ward 26 pts (11) 14 10 5 3

4 +0.6 14.5 21 David Harris 24 pts (14) 14 9 3 0

13 +0.6 13.3 28 Dean Fox 15 pts (13) 8 7 4 3

Division 3
-6 -1.2 17.0 4 Warren Dent 34 pts (18) Division 3 - Winner 18 14 7 2

-4 -0.8 16.5 6 Matthew Revitt 32 pts (17) 15 10 7 2

-3 -0.6 16.8 8 Pat Doherty 31 pts (17) 16 9 6 2

-2 -0.4 19.3 11 Sean Marsh 30 pts (20) 12 7 4 0

-1 -0.2 20.5 13 Paul Farey 29 pts (21) 12 7 0 0

1 0 18.3 15 Dave Wadsworth 27 pts (18) 16 10 5 1

1 0 16.7 17 Vic Cosgrove 27 pts (17) 11 7 5 1

4 +0.7 20.9 22 Alan Clarke 24 pts (20) 10 9 2 0

4 +0.7 20.9 23 Andy Goldsmith 24 pts (20) 10 7 3 1

6 +0.7 17.6 25 Simon Chambers 22 pts (17) 11 9 1 0

6 +0.7 18.0 26 Ricky Hopkinson 22 pts (17) 10 7 3 3

Division 4
-2 -0.6 22.7 12 Peter Ward 30 pts (23) Division 4 - Winner 11 7 3 0

3 +0.8 27.8 19 Tony Williams 25 pts (27) 14 11 5 1

3 +1.0 34.1 20 Matt Kerr 25 pts (33) 12 8 4 0

6 +1.0 30.8 24 Aidy Hawkins 22 pts (30) 15 9 5 3

8 +1.0 32.2 27 Bob Sullivan 20 pts (31) 11 6 3 2

Number of Cards Processed = 28 [Division 1 = 3, Division 2 = 7, Division 3 = 11, Division 4 = 5]

Notes:



Competition Report (Nett Scores) - Dogleg 2024 @ Overstone - 3 August 2024

WINNER: Dave Brown(42 points) will be cut a further stroke. Now 14.6
R/up: Russ Owen(36 points)

Nearest Pin.........Adam
Longest Drive.....Pepe
Nearest in 3.........Richard

*******Card Errors*******
Dave Brown 42 points NOT 43 (5 for 2 on par 4 8th NOT 3 points...1 shot only)
Tony W. 25 points NOT 24 (6 for 2 on par 4 14th NOT 1 point...2 shots)

Competition Format:
Singles Stableford competition. Handicap allowance: Full allowance.

Competition Scratch Score (CSS):
CSS = 80 (28 Stableford Points) [Par = 72, SSS = 70].

Countback calculations:
Countback is points scored over last nine holes, then over last six holes, then over last three holes and finally last hole
score only (where applicable).

Changes to Handicaps:
Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

Previous
Handicap

New
Handicap

Dave Brown 18 16
Simon Chambers 17 18
Alan Clarke 20 21
Pat Crouch 12 11
Warren Dent 18 17
Andy Goldsmith 20 21
David Harris 14 15
Aidy Hawkins 30 31
Ricky Hopkinson 17 18
Matt Kerr 33 34
Sean Marsh 20 19
Phil Ogden 15 14
Russ Owen 16 15
Bob Sullivan 31 32
Tony Williams 27 28

Twos:
There were 3 Twos recorded:

Division 1

Hole 2 Craig Sampson
Division 2

Hole 13 Pat Crouch
Division 3

Hole 13 Alan Clarke


